Payer ID: WAMCD



# Washington Medicaid ProviderOne 837 and 835

## EDI Enrollment Instructions:

- To link with the clearinghouse for claims and ERA, the provider is to log into the payer's website. Use the link provided to access the WA ProviderOne portal.
- Read entire page of instructions before starting process.
- EDI enrollment processing timeframe is approximately **5 business days**.
- For assistance with the ProviderOne website, please contact the **ProviderOne Help Desk at 800-562-3022, Ext. 16137.**

### 837 Claim Transactions:

#### Access ProviderOne

#### Enter your login credentials.

Follow the instructions on the ProviderOne portal titled Providers Using a Billing Agent or

**Clearinghouse Readiness Activities.** 

EDI Submitter Details:

Select Billing Agent/Clearinghouse Select ClaimRemedi, ID 2010950

## 835 Electronic Remittance Advice:

Select **Associate a Billing Agent/Clearinghouse**. Select **ClaimRemedi**, Billing Agent/Clearinghouse ProviderOne ID: **2010950**. Select Authorized = **Yes** at transaction type 835-Healthcare Claim Payment Advice. Enter appropriate dates.

## Submit Completed Document(s):

Any enrollment forms required, can be submitted via Email to Washington Medicaid.